Coaching Courses are delivered in all Regions in South Africa.  Please contact
Your closest Rugby Union’s Coaching Coordinator to get the details of the next WR Coaching Course:



	PROVINCE
	COORDINATOR
	CELL
	E-MAIL

	BLUE BULLS
	Hennie van Vuuren
	0792216370
	henniev@bluebull.co.za 

	BOLAND
	Cliffie Booysen
	0829904002
	cliffie@bolandrugby.com 

	BORDER
	Sindile Mayende
	0792876847
	sindilemayende@gmail.com 

	EASTERN PROVINCE
	Eric Sauls
	0715589443
	eric@eprugby.co.za 

	FREE STATE
	Selvyn Colby
	0845834487
	scolby@fsrugby.co.za 

	GOLDEN LIONS
	Timmy Goodwin
	0828508707
	timmy@glru.co.za 

	GRIFFONS
	Swannie Swanepoel
	0782943548
	griffonscoachingass@gmail.com 

	GRIQUAS
	Mpho Matsaung
	0820807627
	mpho@gwrugby.co.za 

	LEOPARDS
	Henry Stewart
	0845876369
	henry@leopardsrugby.co.za 

	MPUMALANGA
	Roelof Kotze
	0609965691
	roelof@pumas.co.za 

	NATAL
	Quentin Reynolds
	0834639463
	quentin@thesharks.co.za 

	SWD
	Martin de Vos
	0734442551
	martin@swdeagles.co.za   

	VALKE
	Johnny vd Merwe
	0829562539
	Johan.vdmerwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za 

	WP
	Geoff Crowster
	0824949222
	gcrowster@wprugby.co.za 

	
	
	
	

	CENTRAL REGION
	Selvyn Colby
	0845834487
	scolby@fsrugby.co.za 

	EASTERN CAPE REGION
	Anthony Heugh
	0844009512
	heughanthony@gmail.com 

	GAUTENG REGION
	Titch Cartwright
	0731967605
	mccartwright@telkomsa.net 

	NORTHERN REGION
	Kosie Horn
	0824995095
	kosie@bluebull.co.za 

	WESTERN CAPE REGION
	Lance Sendin
	0822588210
	sendinl@hugenoteskool.co.za / lsendin1@gmail.com 

	SARU
	Hilton Adonis
	021 928 7000
	hiltona@sarugby.co.za 




